Report Created: Streamflow Forecast Summary: April 1, 2009

10/1/2014 4:01:50 PM (averages based on 1981-2010 reference period)

Forecast Exceedance Probabilities for Risk Assessment
Chance that actual volume will exceed forecast

Forecast 90% 70% 50% 30% 10% 30yr Avg
PANHANDLE REGION 50 g (KAF) (KAF) (KAF) % Avg (KAF) (KAF) (KAF)
Kootenai R at Leonia™

APR-JUL 5290 5920 6200 88% 6480 7110 7040

APR-SEP 6190 6850 7150 88% 7450 8110 8120
Moyie R at Eastport

APR-JUL 275 330 365 90% 400 455 405

APR-SEP 290 345 380 90% 415 470 420
Boundary Ck nr Porthill

APR-JUL 88 98 105 85% 112 122 123

APR-SEP 92 103 110 85% 117 128 129
Clark Fork R at Whitehorse Rapids®

APR-JUL 10500 10900 11000 97% 11100 11500 11300

APR-SEP 11500 11900 12100 97% 12300 12700 12500
Pend Oreille Lake Inflow

APR-JUL 11700 12000 12200 96% 12400 12700 12700

APR-SEP 12700 13100 13300 96% 13500 13900 13880
Priest R nr Priest River*

APR-JUL 545 705 775 95% 845 1000 815

APR-SEP 595 755 825 95% 895 1050 870
NF Coeur dAlene R at Enaville

APR-JUL 615 710 770 104% 830 925 740

APR-SEP 655 745 810 104% 875 965 780
St. Joe R at Calder

APR-JUL 960 1060 1120 98% 1180 1280 1140

APR-SEP 1020 1110 1180 98% 1250 1340 1200
Spokane R nr Post Falls

APR-JUL 2090 2360 2540 100% 2720 2990 2550

APR-SEP 2170 2450 2640 100% 2830 3110 2650
Spokane R at Long Lake

APR-JUL 2270 2610 2840 100% 3070 3410 2850

APR-SEP 2460 2820 3060 100% 3300 3660 3070

1) 90% and 10% exceedance probabilities are actually 95% and 5%
2) Forecasts are for unimpaired flows. Actual flow will be dependent on management of upstream reservoirs and diversions
3) Median value used in place of average

Forecast Exceedance Probabilities for Risk Assessment
Chance that actual volume will exceed forecast

CLEARWATER RIIVER  Forecast 90% 70% 50% % Avg 30% 10% 30yr Avg
BASIN Period (KAF) (KAF) (KAF) (KAF) (KAF) (KAF)

Selway R nr Lowell

APR-JUL 2045 2200 2305 112% 2410 2565 2060

APR-SEP 2131 2300 2415 111% 2530 2699 2170
Lochsa R nr Lowell

APR-JUL 1370 1495 1580 103% 1665 1790 1530

APR-SEP 1434 1568 1660 103% 1752 1886 1610
Dworshak Reservoir Inflow*

APR-JUL 2107 2522 2710 103% 2898 3313 2640

APR-SEP 2232 2671 2870 103% 3069 3508 2800
Clearwater R at Orofino®

APR-JUL 4047 4668 4950 106% 5232 5853 4650

APR-SEP 4258 4913 5210 106% 5507 6162 4900
Clearwater R at Spalding®

APR-JUL 6468 7460 7910 106% 8360 9352 7430

APR-SEP 6804 7854 8330 106% 8806 9856 7850




1) 90% and 10% exceedance probabilities are actually 95% and 5%
2) Forecasts are for unimpaired flows. Actual flow will be dependent on management of upstream reservoirs and diversions

3) Median value used in place of average

Forecast Exceedance Probabilities for Risk Assessment
Chance that actual volume will exceed forecast

Forecast 90% 70% 50% 30% 10% 30yr Avg
SALMON RIVER Period (KAF) (KAF) (KAF) % Avg (KAF) (KAF) (KAF)
Salmon R at Salmon*
APR-JUL 567 724 795 93% 866 1023 855
APR-SEP 659 845 930 93% 1015 1201 1000
Lemhi R nr Lemhi
APR-JUL 59 72 82 95% 92 109 86
APR-SEP 73 88 99 94% 111 129 105
MF Salmon R at MF Lodge
APR-JUL 679 790 865 110% 940 1051 785
APR-SEP 748 874 960 110% 1046 1172 875
Sf Salmon R nr Krassel Ranger Station
Johnson Ck at Yellow Pine Id
Salmon R at White Bird*
APR-JUL 4279 5229 5660 97% 6091 7041 5850
APR-SEP 4723 5787 6270 97% 6753 7817 6480

1) 90% and 10% exceedance probabilities are actually 95% and 5%
2) Forecasts are for unimpaired flows. Actual flow will be dependent on management of upstream reservoirs and diversions

3) Median value used in place of average

Forecast Exceedance Probabilities for Risk Assessment

Chance that actual volume will exceed forecast

WEISER, PAYETTE, Forecast 90% 70% 50% % Avg 30% 10% 30yr Avg
BOISE RIVER BASINS  Period (KAF) (KAF) (KAF) (KAF) (KAF) (KAF)
Boise R nr Boise®

APR-JUN 872 988 1040 83% 1092 1208 1260

APR-JUL 845 1048 1140 81% 1232 1435 1410

APR-SEP 944 1165 1265 83% 1365 1586 1530
Weiser R nr Weiser"

APR-JUL 166 263 315 81% 371 512 390

APR-SEP 188 291 345 82% 404 549 420
SF Payette R at Lowman

APR-JUL 304 340 365 83% 391 431 440

APR-SEP 346 386 415 84% 445 490 495
Deadwood Reservoir Inflow*

APR-JUL 81 100 109 81% 118 137 134

APR-SEP 86 108 118 83% 128 150 142
Lake Fork Payette R nr McCall

APR-JUL 61 69 74 87% 80 88 85

APR-SEP 62 70 76 85% 82 91 89
NF Payette R at Cascade’

APR-JUL 314 404 445 86% 486 576 520

APR-SEP 287 382 425 79% 468 563 540
NF Payette R nr Banks

APR-JUL 433 509 560 83% 611 687 675

APR-SEP 446 529 585 84% 641 724 700
Payette R nr Horseshoe Bend"

APR-JUL 1028 1236 1330 81% 1424 1632 1640

APR-SEP 1048 1304 1420 81% 1536 1792 1760
Boise R nr Twin Springs®

APR-JUL 394 487 530 83% 573 666 635



APR-SEP 453 554 600 87% 646 747 690
SF Boise R at Anderson Ranch Dam*

APR-JUL 314 394 430 80% 466 546 540

APR-SEP 340 426 465 80% 504 590 580
Mores Ck nr Arrowrock Dam

APR-JUL 67 86 100 76% 115 140 131

APR-SEP 70 90 105 7% 121 147 137

1) 90% and 10% exceedance probabilities are actually 95% and 5%
2) Forecasts are for unimpaired flows. Actual flow will be dependent on management of upstream reservoirs and diversions

3) Median value used in place of average

Forecast Exceedance Probabilities for Risk Assessment
Chance that actual volume will exceed forecast

Forecast 90% 70% 50% 30% 10% 30yr Avg
WOOD AND LOST Period (KAF) (KAF) (KAF) % Avg (KAF) (KAF) (KAF)

Little Wood R ab High Five Ck

APR-JUL 39 53 63 81% 74 93 78

APR-SEP 42 57 68 80% 80 100 85
Little Wood R nr Carey

APR-JUL 47 60 68 78% 76 89 87

APR-SEP 49 62 71 76% 80 93 94
Big Lost R at Howell Ranch

APR-JUL 109 135 155 90% 176 209 173

APR-SEP 122 152 174 88% 198 235 197

Big Wood R at Hailey"
Big Wood R ab Magic Reservoir

Camas Ck nr Blaine

APR-JUL 42 59 72 2% 86 110 100

APR-SEP 43 60 73 2% 87 111 101
Big Wood R bl Magic Dam

APR-JUL 114 165 200 69% 235 286 290

APR-SEP 120 173 210 69% 247 300 305
Big Lost R bl Mackay Reservoir

APR-JUL 87 105 118 84% 131 149 141

APR-SEP 105 128 144 84% 160 183 172
Little Lost R nr Howe

APR-JUL 17.5 22 26 84% 30 36 31

APR-SEP 21 27 31 79% 36 44 39

Camas Ck at Camas

Big Wood R at Hailey”

1) 90% and 10% exceedance probabilities are actually 95% and 5%
2) Forecasts are for unimpaired flows. Actual flow will be dependent on management of upstream reservoirs and diversions
3) Median value used in place of average

Forecast Exceedance Probabilities for Risk Assessment
Chance that actual volume will exceed forecast

UPPER SNAKE RIVER  Forecast 90% 70% 50% % Avg 30% 10% 30yr Avg
BASIN Period (KAF) (KAF) (KAF) (KAF) (KAF) (KAF)
Willow Ck nr Ririe
APR-JUL 60 77 89 110% 101 118 81
Portneuf R at Topaz
APR-JUL 49 58 65 80% 72 84 81
APR-SEP 63 73 81 81% 89 102 100

Blackfoot R ab Reservoir nr Henry



APR-JUN
Henrys Fk nr Ashton

APR-JUL

APR-SEP
Henrys Fk nr Rexburg

APR-JUL

APR-SEP
Falls R nr Ashton

APR-JUL

APR-SEP
Teton R nr Driggs

APR-JUL

APR-SEP
Teton R nr St Anthony

APR-JUL

APR-SEP
Snake R at Flagg Ranch

APR-JUL

APR-SEP
Snake R nr Moran®

APR-JUL

APR-SEP
Pacific Ck at Moran

APR-JUL

APR-SEP

Buffalo Fk ab Lava Ck nr Moran

Snake R ab Reservoir nr Alpine1
APR-JUL
APR-SEP
Greys R ab Reservoir nr Alpine
APR-JUL
APR-SEP
Salt R ab Reservoir nr Etna
APR-JUL
APR-SEP
Snake R nr Irwin *
APR-JUL
APR-SEP
Snake R nr Heise
APR-JUL
APR-SEP

Snake R nr Blackfoot®

Snake R at Neeley"
APR-JUL
APR-SEP

40

398
545

1109
1437

266
315

105
128

264
320

462
504

720
760

144
153

2027
2284

312
361

278
300

2908
3369

3199
3731

1974
2136

56 68 93% 81

457 500 88% 545
618 670 88% 724
1247 1340 86% 1433
1593 1700 85% 1807
303 330 87% 358
359 390 87% 423
128 145 88% 163
158 180 86% 203
311 345 85% 381
375 415 86% 457
500 525 106% 550
546 575 106% 604
816 860 106% 904
873 925 102% 977
168 185 108% 202
178 195 110% 212
2249 2350 99% 2451
2563 2690 99% 2817
340 360 106% 380
396 420 106% 444
339 380 112% 421
377 430 102% 483
3233 3380 102% 3527
3741 3910 101% 4079
3438 3600 101% 3762
4010 4200 101% 4390
2707 3040 94% 3373
2930 3290 94% 3650

103

614
807

1571
1963

401
473

192
240

437
522

588
646

1000
1090

226
237

2673
3096

408
479

482
560

3852
4451

4001
4669

4106
4444

73

570
765

1560
2010

380
450

165
210

405
480

495
545

815
905

171
178

2370
2730

340
395

340
420

3330
3870

3560
4160

3240
3510

1) 90% and 10% exceedance probabilities are actually 95% and 5%
2) Forecasts are for unimpaired flows. Actual flow will be dependent on management of upstream reservoirs and diversions

3) Median value used in place of average

Forecast Exceedance Probabilities for Risk Assessment
Chance that actual volume will exceed forecast

SOUTHSIDE SNAKE Forecast 90% 70% 50% % Avg 30% 10% 30yr Avg
RIVER BASINS Period (KAF) (KAF) (KAF) (KAF) (KAF) (KAF)
Owyhee R bl Owyhee Dam
APR-JUL 32 153 280 70% 407 556 400
APR-SEP 39 169 295 69% 421 607 430
Owyhee R nr Rome
APR-JUL 128 211 280 74% 358 491 380



APR-SEP
500 cfs
1000 cfs
Salmon Falls Ck nr San Jacinto
APR-JUN
APR-JUL
APR-SEP
Goose Ck abv Trapper Ck nr Oakley

Trapper Ck nr Oakley

Oakley Reservoir Inflow

APR-JUL
APR-SEP
APR
MAY

Bruneau R nr Hot Spring

APR-JUL

APR-SEP
Reynolds Ck at Tollgate

APR-JUL
Owyhee R nr Gold Ck

APR-JUL

APR-SEP
Snake R at King Hill*

APR-JUL
Snake R nr Murphy'

APR-JUL
Snake R at Weiser"

APR-JUL
Snake R at Hells Canyon Dam*

APR-JUL
Snake R bl Lower Granite Dam®

APR-JUL

APR-SEP

139

06 May

29 Apr
47

49
51

12.7
12.4
36
37

128
134

4.1

10.7
9.6

1525
1655
4500
4803

15484
17175

225
23 May
14 May

61

64
67

19
18.8
38
40

172
180

5.3

16.3
16.6

2182
2339
4534
4973

18865
20974

295
03 Jun
25 May

72

76
79

24
24
39
43

205
215

6.2

21
23

2480
2650
4550
5050

20400
22700

74%

96%
95%
94%

83%
5%
95%
96%

100%
100%

76%

84%
96%

84%

86%

79%

81%

94%
94%

375
14 Jun
05 Jun

83

89
92

30
30
40
46

241
253

7.2

27
31

2778

2961

4566

5127

21935
24426

509
01 Jul
20 Jun

102

109
113

39
39
42
49

300
315

8.7

36
45

3435

3645

4600

5297

25316
28225

400
17 Jun
02 Jun

75

80
84

29
32
40.96
44.96

205
215

8.2

25
24

2940

3090

5770

6210

21600
24100

1) 90% and 10% exceedance probabilities are actually 95% and 5%

2) Forecasts are for unimpaired flows. Actual flow will be dependent on management of upstream reservoirs and diversions
3) Median value used in place of average

Forecast Exceedance Probabilities for Risk Assessment
Chance that actual volume will exceed forecast

Forecast 90% 70% 50% 30% 10% 30yr Avg
BEARRIVERBASIN = poriod (KAF) (KAF) (KAF) % Avg (KAF) (KAF) (KAF)

Bear R nr UT-WY State Line

APR-JUL 76 93 105 93% 117 134 113

APR-SEP 88 107 120 96% 133 152 125
Bear R ab Resv nr Woodruff

APR-JUL 77 102 120 88% 136 161 136

APR-SEP 82 108 125 88% 142 168 142
Big Ck nr Randolph

APR-JUL 2.4 3.4 4 82% 4.6 5.6 4.9
Smiths Fk nr Border

APR-JUL 75 86 94 91% 102 113 103

APR-SEP 88 101 110 91% 119 132 121
Bear R bl Stewart Dam

APR-JUL 81 106 125 53% 146 179 234

APR-SEP 91 119 140 53% 163 200 262
Little Bear at Paradise

APR-JUL 24 35 43 93% 51 62 46

Logan R nr Logan



APR-JUL 87 104 115 91% 126 143 126

Blacksmith Fk nr Hyrum
APR-JUL 12.5 28 44 92% 49 65 48

1) 90% and 10% exceedance probabilities are actually 95% and 5%
2) Forecasts are for unimpaired flows. Actual flow will be dependent on management of upstream reservoirs and diversions

3) Median value used in place of average



